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Office of the State Auditor  
 
 
 
1. Municipal Official  

Steve Donney, Mayor 
City of Harmony 
PO Box 488 
Harmony, MN 55939 
(507) 951-4320 
stdonney2002@yahoo.com 

 
 
2. Municipal Official 

Sue Iverson, Finance & Accounting 
Manager 
City of Red Wing 
315 West 4th Street 
Red Wing, MN 55066 
(651) 385-3613 
sue.iverson@ci.red-wing.mn.us   

 
 
3. Defined Benefit Monthly/Lump Sum 

Combination Plans 
Thomas Wilson, Secretary 
Eden Prairie Fire Relief Association  
14800 Scenic Heights Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
(952) 594-4411 
tomwilson52@hotmail.com  

 
 
4. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 

Bruce Hemstad, Secretary 
Bemidji Fire Relief Association  
318 – 5th Street N.W. 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
(218) 766-0014   
bruce.hemstad@gmail.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

5. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Darrell Pettis, Treasurer 
St. Peter Fire Relief Association 
227 W. Mulberry Street 
St. Peter, MN  56082 
(507) 934-5077 
dbpettis@hickorytech.net     

 
 
6. Minnesota State Fire Department 

Association  
Ron Johnson, Member 
Maple Grove Fire Relief Association 
P.O. Box 1174 
Maple Grove, MN 55311 
(612) 245-0012 
ron@johnsonmn.com  

 
 
7. Defined Contribution Plans 

Aaron Johnston, Treasurer 
Coon Rapids Fire Relief Association 
2831 – 113th Avenue NW 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
(763) 767-6477  
ajohnston@coonrapidsmn.gov  

 
 
 
8. Defined Contribution Plans 

Michael Kruse, Treasurer 
Falcon Heights Fire Relief Association 
2077 West Larpenteur Avenue 
Falcon Heights, MN 55113 
(651) 792-7632 

 mikek1716@hotmail.com   
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9. Minnesota State Fire Chiefs 

Association 
Eric Bullen, Chief, Director of 
Emergency Management, Fire Marshal 
Albertville Fire Department  
P.O. Box 9 
Albertville, MN 55301 
(763) 497-3384 ext. 107   
ebullen@ci.albertville.mn.us   
 
 

10. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Kevin Wall, President 
Lower Saint Croix Valley Fire Relief 
Association  
P.O. Box 234 
Lake St. Croix Beach, MN 55043 
(763) 401-2289 
wallkcw@gmail.com   

 
 
11. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 

Brett Johnson, Treasurer 
Elko New Market Fire Relief Association  
P.O. Box 127 
Elko New Market, MN 55020 
(952) 212-2130 
brettjessica.johnson@gmail.com    

 
 

12. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Andy Paszak, President 
Proctor Fire Relief Association  
100 Pionk Drive 
Proctor, MN 55810 
(218) 628-6267 
apaszak@yahoo.com  
 

 
13. State Auditor Julie Blaha 

525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 296-2551 
state.auditor@osa.state.mn.us 

 
 

 
Office of the State Auditor and 

Legislative Support 
  
 

Legislative Commission on Pensions 
& Retirement 
Susan Lenczewski, Executive Director 
55 State Office Building  
Saint Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 296-1309 
susan.lenczewski@lcpr.leg.mn 
 
 
Legislative Commission on Pensions 
& Retirement 
Chad Burkitt, Analyst 
55 State Office Building  
Saint Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 296-7820 
chad.burkitt@lcpr.leg.mn 
 

 
Office of the State Auditor 
Ramona Advani, General Counsel and 
Deputy State Auditor 
525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 297-3673 
ramona.advani@osa.state.mn.us 
 
 
Office of the State Auditor 
Rose Hennessy Allen, Pension Director 
525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 296-5985 
rose.hennessy-allen@osa.state.mn.us 

 
 

  


